

MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN May 13, 2024 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

- 1. Opening of Meeting
- 2. Departmental Reports
- 3. <u>SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2024-6 OF THE</u> <u>TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW</u> <u>JERSEY, REPEALING AND REPLACING CHAPTER 40 OF THE CODE OF</u> <u>THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN ENTITLED "POLICE DEPARTMENT".</u>
- 4. FIRST READING ORDINANCE 2024-7 AMENDING ORDINANCE 2024-1 ORDINANCE FIXING AND DETERMINING SALARY RANGES FOR THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY
- 5. RESOLUTION 2024-93 APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING A DISCHARGE OF LIEN AS A RESULT OF PAYMENT SATISFIED ON REAL PROPERTY FOR NECESSARY MAINTENANCE WORK PERFORMED.
- 6. <u>RESOLUTION 2024-94 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZE THE SUBMISSION OF THE</u> <u>APPLICATION FOR RECREATION FACILITY ENHANCEMENT FUNDING –</u> <u>ROUND 2024 FOR THE ACCESSIBILITY AND INCLUSIVE PLAY</u> <u>IMPROVEMENTS AND EXPANSION OF THE PLAYGROUND AT THE LUKE</u> <u>AVENUE RECREATION COMPLEX.</u>
- 7. <u>RESOLUTION 2024- 95 RESOLUTION TO REFUND PARK PERMIT FEES</u> FOR CONCESSION STAND AND GAZEBO.
- 8. <u>RESOLUTION 2024-96 RESOLUTION TO WAIVE YARD SALE PERMITS FOR</u> <u>THE RESIDENTS OF BERLIN TOWNSHIP FOR A COMMUNITY YARD SALE</u> <u>ON JUNE 1 2024.</u>
- 9. RESOLUTION 2024-97 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND RATIFYING PAYMENT OF BILLS FOR APRIL 25, 2024 AND MAY 9, 2024.

- 10. RESOLUTION 2024-98 ADOPTING THE BERLIN TOWNSHIP HADDON AVENUE BUSINESS DISTRICT NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION PROGRAM REVISED IMPLEMENTATION PLAN FOR 2024.
- 11. RESOLUTION 2024-99 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN AUTHORIZATION LETTER FOR TRIAD ASSOCIATES TO PROCEED WITH NJDCA NEIGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION PROGRAM (NPP) GRANT, FOR GRANT IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES.
- 12. <u>RESOLUTION 2024-100 RESOLUTION TO REDUCE PERFORMANCE</u> <u>SURETY FOR JMA LANDSCAPING.</u>
- 13. <u>RESOLUTION 2024-101 AUTHORIZING REFUND OF TAX PAYMENT</u> N.J.S.A. 54:49-16, BLOCK 2501 LOT 71 (1 SEVILLE COURT)
- 14. <u>RESOLUTION 2024-102 AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT</u> <u>BETWEEN THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN AND THE BERLIN TOWNSHIP</u> <u>BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR SCHOOL SECURITY OFFICERS ("SSOs")</u>
- 15. Mercantile Approvals

1) Sam Ayoubi, Auto Expert USA LLC / Trading as MIDAS, 130 Route 73 West Berlin NJ. Auto Repair.

- 16. Approval of Meeting Minutes from April 22, 2024.
- 17. Consent Agenda for April 2024.
- 18. Correspondence Calendar for April 2024.
- **19.** All Other Business

1) Berlin Township Community Camp Out will be held Father's Day Weekend June 15 &16, 2024

- 20. Public Portion
- 21. Adjourn